

PO Box 839, Windham, ME 04062 director@windhamraymondsacc.com board@windhamraymondsacc.com

## 2025-26 Space to Thrive ECE Rates

Age / Schedule 2025-26 Rates

| Infants (6 weeks-17 months): Monday-Friday                      | \$350 / week  |
|---|---------------|
| Infants (6 weeks-17 months): Monday, Wednesday, Friday          | \$275 / week  |
| Infants (6 weeks-17 months): Tuesday, Thursday                  | \$200 / week  |
| Toddlers (18-35 months): Monday-Friday                          | \$325 / week  |
| Toddlers (18-35 months): Monday, Wednesday, Friday              | \$250 / week  |
| Toddlers (18-35 months): Tuesday, Thursday                      | \$160 / week  |
| Preschool (3-5 years): Monday-Friday                            | \$300 / week  |
| Public Pre-K before & after care: mornings & afternoons Mon-Fri | \$160 / week  |
| Public Pre-K before care: 7:00-8:30 Mon-Fri                     | \$85 / week   |
| Public Pre-K after care: 3:15-5:00 M/T/Th/F & 12:00-5:00 on Wed | \$125 / week  |
| Registration Fee (due at time of registration)                  | \$100 / child |

**Hours:** Space to Thrive's early childhood program will be open from 7:00-5:00. The public pre-k day is from 8:30-3:15 four days a week (M, T, Th, F) and from 8:30-12:00 on Wednesdays.

**Tuition Payment**: Tuition payment is determined by your child's age on October 15 and remains the same for the scholastic year. Full payment is expected each Friday for the upcoming week's attendance. Payments will be processed through ACH\* (Automatic Clearing House via bank account) each Friday.

**Late Pick-Up Fee**: A fee of \$1 per minute will be charged starting at 5:00 PM. This fee will be automatically added to the electronic payment portal.

**Late Tuition Fee**: A \$25 late fee will be applied to any unpaid tuition as of Monday. Additional fees may be assessed to cover processing charges for declined payments.

**Schedule Changes**: Any changes to your child's schedule must be submitted with a two-week written notice via email to the Early Childhood Director.

\*If you require an alternative payment method, please communicate directly with the Early Childhood Director to make arrangements.